
 ITEM # ___27____ 
 DATE: 03-26-13  

 
COUNCIL ACTION FORM 

 
SUBJECT: COMPLETION OF WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY RAW 

WASTEWATER PUMP STATION PIPE SUPPORTS AND CHECK 
VALVE REPLACEMENT 

 
BACKGROUND:  
 
On August 28, 2012, Council awarded a $135,300 contract to Story Construction to 
replace pipe supports and check valves in Water Pollution Control Facility’s raw water 
pump station. 
 
The work for this contract is now complete. The substantial completion date was June 
30, 2013, but work was completed early. There was one change order on the project in 
the amount of $5,190.00. The number of pipe supports specified did not match the 
actual number to be replaced, so four supports were added to the contract. The 
engineer has issued a statement certifying that the project is complete.   
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 
1. Accept the Water Pollution Control Facility raw wastewater pump station pipe 

supports and check valve replacement project as complete, and authorize final 
payment in accordance with the contract to Story Construction.   

 
2. Do not accept completion of this project.   
 
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
Work for this project has been completed in accordance with the City’s plans and 
specifications.   
 
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt 
Alternative No. 1, thereby accepting the project as complete and authorizing final 
payment to Story Construction.   
 


